


(If additional space is needed, please attach a Word document with your entire answer.) 
 
1. Please describe the types and number of jobs expected from the proposed project or 

program and the expected average wage. 
See Narrative Attachment (Page 8) 
(If additional space is needed, please attach a Word document with your entire answer.) 

 
2. Does the potential award supplement but not supplant existing funding sources? If yes, 

describe how the potential award supplements existing funding sources. 
Yes No 

Triumph’s $15 million will supplement Gulf County $7.5 million, DOT $21.5 million,                 
 and St.  Joe Co.’s $12,308,646 million. 

(If additional space is needed, please attach a Word document with your entire answer.) 
 
3. Please provide a Project/Program Budget. Include all applicable costs and other 

funding sources available to support the proposal. 
 

A. Project/Program Costs: 
 

Example Costs (Note: Not exhaustive list of possible Cost 
categories.) Dredging $ 25,000,000  
Spoil Site Construction $17,500,000  
Design/Engineering/permits $   
1,500,000*   

                                        * Previously paid by DOT* 
Land for spoil sites $  4,869,896  
Land Mitigation $  7,188,750  
Permitting $     250,000*       
*Previously Paid by St. Joe Co. 

                                     Total Project Costs: $ 56,308,646  
 

Note: The total amount requested must equal the difference between the costs in 
3A. and the other project funding sources in 3.B. 

 
B. Provide a detailed budget narrative, including the timing and steps necessary to 

obtain the funding and any other pertinent budget-related information. 
 

See Narrative Attachment (Page9) 
 

Applicant understands that the Triumph Gulf Coast, Inc. statute requires that the award contract 
must include provisions requiring a performance report on the contracted activities, must 
account for the proper use of funds provided under the contract, and must include provisions 
for recovery of awards in the event the award was based upon fraudulent information or the 
awardee is not meeting the performance requirements of the award. 

 

Yes No 
 

                                    11 
 


